Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Elliott Van Fleet V. City Of Oakland, Alameda 

County Superior Court Case No. RG17864375, City Attorney's File No. 31295, In The 

Amount Of Twelve Million Dollars And Zero Cents ($12,000,000.00) (Oakland Police 

Department - Motor Vehicle Accident); On The June 19, 2018 City Council Agenda As A 

Consent Item

4.1

18-0667

Subject:  Shelter Crisis Emergency

From: Councilmember Brooks 

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No 13456 C.M.S.

[...]

Transportation Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution, Waiving Further Advertising And Competitive 

Bidding Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Negotiate, Award And 

Execute Construction Contracts In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Nine Hundred 

And Thirty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars ($2,936,384), Without 

Returning To Council, In The Open Market For Permanent Roadway Repair Work At 

Sixteen Winter Storm Landslide Sites; On The June 26, 2018 Public Works Committee 

Agenda

4.6

18-0655

Subject: Waterfront Trails Project Change Order Capacity Increase

[...]

Increase The Construction Change Order Capacity Limit For The Embarcadero Cove And 

Livingston Pier Waterfront Trails Project (Number 1000683) With D-Line Constructors, Inc 

From Approximately Seven Percent (7%) To Twenty-Five Percent (25%) For A Total 

Change Order Limit Amount Of Fifty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($58,400.00); 

On The June 26, 2018 Public Works Committee Agenda

4.7

18-0654

Subject: HYA On-Call Architecture Contract Increase

From: Oakland Public Works Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving The Competitive Request For 

Proposal/Qualification (“RFP/Q”) Requirement And Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Increase The On-Call Architectural Services Agreement With Hibser Yamauchi Architects 

(HYA) By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), 

Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) To Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000.00).; On The 

June 26, 2018 Public Works Committee Agenda

4.8

18-0653

June 14, 2018*Rules and Legislation Committee - 

CANCELLED

Meeting Agenda - 

SUPPLEMENTAL

Subject: Resolution Establishing Dockless Bike And Scooter Regulations 

From: Councilmember Kaplan

[...]

Professional Services Agreement With FUSE Corps

From: Planning And Building Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee 

To: 1) Negotiate And Execute A Contract Between Fuse Corps And The City In An 

Amount Not-To-Exceed One Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) To Fund 

One Executive-Level Fellow For The Planning And Building Department For A Full 

12-Month Contract Term 2) Negotiate And Execute A Contract Between Fuse Corps And 

The City In An Amount Not-To-Exceed One Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000) To Fund One Executive-Level Fellow For The Economic And Workforce 

Development Department For A Full 12-Month Contract Term; 3) Accept And Appropriate 

One Hundred And Twenty-Five Dollars ($125,000) From Fuse Corps; And 4) Waive The 

Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process Requirement For

[...]

Proposals/Qualifications Requirements And Authorizing An Extension Of Up To Two 

Years (Through August 31, 2019) Of The Professional Services Agreement Between The 

City Of Oakland And Eberhardt Consulting For Technical Assistance Services In Delphine 

Allen V. City Of Oakland, For Two Hundred Fifty One Thousand Dollars ($251,000) And A 

Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000).; On 

The June 26, 2018 Public Safety Committee Agenda

4.17

18-0652

Subject: Freedom Of City Of Oakland Employees

From: Councilmember Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Urging The Oakland City Administrator To Work